

## SEAMEC/BSE/LSC/SMO/2403/2022

March 24, 2022

BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department, Phirojee Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

### Trading Symbol: 526807

Dear Sir,

#### Re: <u>Loss of Share Certificate</u> Unit: <u>SEAMEC Ltd. (CIN : L63032MH1986PLC154910)</u>

Folio No.	Name of the shareholder(s)	Lost Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos	No. of Shares
038485	ASHUTOSH AGARWAL alias ASHUTOSH GARODIA	45303	28256901 - 28257000	100
			TOTAL	100

We would like to inform you that the aforesaid Share Certificate(s) is/are reported lost.

The request letters received from the shareholders on 24.03.2022 by the RTA forwarded to the Company is attached for your kind reference.

The Company has instructed the RTA to advise on receipt of all required documents from the Shareholders for issue of Duplicate share certificate(s). The Duplicate share certificate(s)will be issued by the Company in the name of the above mentioned shareholder(s), within 30 (thirty) days from the date of lodgement and compliance of formalities by the subject Shareholder. This may please be construed to be a compliance of Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

We would request you to please advise your members not to deal with the aforesaid shares.

This is for your kind information.

Thanking you.

Yours Faithfully, For **SEAMEC LIMITED** 

S.N. MOHANTY PRESIDENT Corporate Affairs, Legal and Company Secretary

Ashutoen Garodia cilias Ashutosh for Agarmal. Plot NO 351, Flat NO-101, stee Kutter Apartment. Road NO-8, Kakatiya Hills Maelhapu.

Ξο, RECEIVED The share Department, 2 4 MAR 2022 Unit: - Seamac etd. CB Management Lewice (P) 26 P-22 Bandel Road Kalkate - Acrolq , Sub: - you of Seamad/2/ Mane Change 21-238d December an email Dear du,

I am share holder of seamar to hearing Jalie No: -038485 Certifiali No-45303 Distin Mos 28256901-25257000 of 100 shoulds. I request you to kindly change the Ashutach Agamad to Ashutash garactic and fell me the proceedine to get the shares in my demait form :-& As put the letter the document are enclosed 1) This letter can treated go request Letter is enclosed. 2) Orignierd yor setted Mattification of your of Telangana of Feb 8, 2022 3) Afficient of 100 in non judicial Stamp Raper 100 enclosed 4) Join NOBR-2) enclosed with Carelled Cheque. 5) Copyof Pan Caud & Adhaar Coud enclared. 5) Oregnal FIR copy of fort of chare Cartfield Enclared your faithfully Ashutos Ag Garadia Alias Ashutah Agama!

JO The Registras, SEAMAL Ltd -CB Managment Lewices(P) 17 P-22-Bondel Read Kalkala -700019

(1)

Sub: - Change of Mame des Chave Certificate.

Dear Ci,

This is refreence to 100 chares of SEANAC LEd bearing Palies no-038485 Cartyliate NO-45303 Dist Nos. 28256901-28257000 in Mane of Ashulars Agaman. Grequent you to kindly Charge the prame is the share Cartificate as Ashulars Gaussie - Kindly isu, the chare Cartificate is Ashulars Gaussie - Kindly isu, the chare Cartificate is Ashulars Gaussie and fell me the proceeding to Keep is transfer it into demat Afc.

your faithfully Ashutosh yousdig

**`** 2 · ·







Government of Telangana, Police Department

Police Station: Madhapur

**Unit: Cyberabad Commissionerate** 

# **CERTIFICATE**

No: 15200902221731147596 <u>Name of the complainant:</u> Sri. ASHUTOSH GARODIA s/o MADAN MOHAN GARODIA, age 38, Occp: SERVICE <u>Present Address:</u> R/o: PLOT NO 351 SRI KUTEER APTS ROAD NO 8 KAKATIYA HIL KAVURI HILL'S PHASE 1 MADHAPUR HYDERABAD RANGAREDDY 102 <u>Particulars of Missing/Lost: Share certificate</u>

Reasons for Missing/Lost

Basing on the contents of the petition, caused enquines and made all possible efforts to locate the alleged lost original share certificates bearing No. 45303, Falio No. 038485, Dist Noãs. 28256901 - 28257000 number of shares 100, while the petitioner was travelling at Madhapur PS limits, Cyberabad. On that we made efforts to trace out the missing/lost share certificates of the applicant but in vain. Thus issue new certificates.

Note:- This document should not be used for any fraudulent purpose and should be used for obtaining the duplicate copy for the same document only.

On receipt of the complaint efforts were made to trace out the missing , but could not be traced.

n na sense a sense a sense de la filma de la sense 20 milio - Englando en la filma de la sense de la s 20 milio - Englando en la sense de la s

Note: This document should not be used for any fraudulent purpose.

Signature Not Verified Dignally signed by P RAVU/DRA PRASAD Date: 2022.02.18 11:38:46-ST

P.RAVINDRA PRASAD INSPECTOR OF POLICE Issued Date: 18/Feb/2022



Nov

A SALE ON ERNMENT OF INDI

Ashutosh Garodia Ashutosh Garodia పుట్టిన తేదీ/DOB: 15/02/1984 పురుషుడు/ MALE Mobile No: 7506921413

2772 5460 4498 VID : 9187 3667 4316 6790

Issue Date: 15/07/2020

నా. ఆధార్ –నా గుర్తింపు huters learodia A B 0

Ashutoss Jeuoclie

्रिकरण संस्थिति सं DENTIFICATION AUTHORITY OF INDIA

3112117 విరువామా: C/O మదం మోహన్ గారోదియ, ఫ్రాట్ నో 351, స్ట్రీ కుతిర్ లపార్ట్ మెంట్, కాకతీయిహిల్స్, రోనా 8, కాపూరి హిల్స్, ఫిస్ 1, మాదాపూర్, కె!మిరంగారెడ్డి, తెలంగాణ - 500081

Address : C/O Madan Mohan Garodia, Plot No 351, Sri Kuteer Apartment, Kakateeya Hilis, Road No 8, Kavuri Hilis, Phase 1, Madhapur, K.v. Rangareddy, Telangana - 500081

42 help@uldai.gov.in 1800 300 1947

www P.O. Box No. 1947, Bengaluru-560 001 www.widal.oov is

Ashutoss garodie